
FROM 
, ~,- -- ---, _..ttR.ltDE.flP.I.Q..A..BT.A...CD.,.JllH ... --- -

GRANTOR 

Jan 4 Yauch, Freida K 

5 Yuba, Power Products Inc 

11 Do 

16 Yarwood, Jennie (dec 1d) cert of trans 

17 Yarwood, Clare G (affdvt) 

18 Young, James R & Marguerite M 

23 Young, Louise M & Clarence E 

24 Yocum, Edgar N & Sarah B 

26 

II 

27 
II 

II 

30 
II 

II 

II 

Feb 8 

11 

II 

14 

II 

16 

Yeager, Hogn C Jr et al 

Do 

Young, Philip C 

Young, Helen C 

Young, Philip C 

Yeager, John C Jr (affdvt) 

Yoakum, Lyddia (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Yoakum, Adam (dec 1 d) cert of trans 

Young, Helen C 

Yelton, Clair M & Anita M 

Yates, Bobbie B 

Yass, Barbara (cec'd) certof trans 

Yauss, Anne W & Louis C 

Yoakum, Foster V Sr et al 

Yudofsky, Harry I & Clara 

23 Young, Claren~e & Louise M 

Mar 8 Yates, Ronald E & Albert L 

23 

31 

Yoakum, Mary E & Ernest E 

York, Elwood & H Juanita 

Yazell, Harold N Jr & Helen II 

Apr 4 Yates, Marion & Margaret 

8 Young, Clarence E & Louise M 

10 Young, Alma Elizabeth 

11 Yates, Emma A & Albert L 

18 Young, Irwin R & Eula P 

20 Young, Norman 

26 Young, Paul D & Margaret A 

May 2 Young, Chas H 

5 Young, Myrl V 

b Young, George 

16 Yates, Luther C & Yvonne 

19 Yates, Emma A & Albert L 

20 Young, Evelyn I & Edgar W 

24 Yates, Emma A & Albert L 

Jun 20 Yeazell, Martha 

22 Young, Nomia Ruth 

Jul Yautz, Stephen G 

7 Yenke, Robert F & Gladys M 

10 Yarosh, John G & Lillian L 

12 Yacchari, Tommy et al 

n '··r5 15 . ..._, TO ----··-----------· ·---·--------------------. 

GRANTEE 

School Emp Retirement 

F H Lawson Company 

Do 

Clare G Yarwodd et al 

As to signatures 

Vernon J & Caroline Krammes 

Lillie Meadows 

Ulysses & Cloutee Grigsby 

James E Yeager 

Jerry D & Norma Jc Slagle 

City of Cinti 

Do 

State of Ohio 

As to relationship 

Foster V Yoakum 

Ernest V Yoakum Sr et al 

State of Ohio 

Cletus P & Mary K Kast 

Wm & Mary Yates 

John S Yass 

Roy & Bessie Sutton 

Orphia Randolph 

Ernest McCullough 

Paul A & Irene A A~kins 

Ronald E & Lois L Pratt 

Glen Shope 

Abraham & Eleanor Mustafa 

Robert W & Cora E Miller 

Richard J & Myrtle Dolejsi 

Helen M Kolesar 

John J Young 

Anna E Luken 

Bety J & Richard C Walton 

Quinto Albonetti et al 

Ellsworth & Jeannette F Holden Jr 

Lester L Young 

Margaret Schwall le 

Geo C Young 

Oscar M & Ruby Byers 

Jack Boiman 

Floyd N Green et al 

Tex~ Angeliki Christofield 

Lenora A 11 man 

Hackberry Co 

Louis Yautz 

Robert & Geneva Fisher 

Wm & Mary A Rahter 

Robert L Siegel Inc 

Book Page 

3134 506 

3134 566 

3134 681 

3136 308 

3136 417 

3136 547 

3137 399 

3137 502 

3137 665 

3137 682 

3138 106 

3138 I Ol 

3138 175 

3138 291 
3138 303 

3138 317 

3138 563 

3140 223 

3140 381 

3140 390 

3140 445 

3140 522 

3141 128 

3 J l:-l 654 

3143 672 

3146 173 

3147 391 

3147 484 

3148 45 

3148 582 

3148 693 

3149 139 

3150 168 

3150 501 

315} 438 
,, 

315,l 320 

3153 148 

3153 207 

3154 509 

3155 324 

3155 380 

3156 128 

3160 388 

3161 80 

3162 547 

3163 433 

3164 12 

3164 287 



2 
FROM 

-KREGER PTIJ.& STA. CD. CUH. 

GRANTOR 

Yeakle, Mayme 

Yoakum Construction Co 

Yates, Emma A & Albert L 

Young, Raymond Let al 

Yates, Joan Met al 

Young, Robert et al 

Young, Eleanor (dec'd} certof trans 

Young, David J & Rhoda F 

Young, Joe Bet al 

Young, John H & Barbara E 

Yeardon, James A 

Yates, Emma A & Albert L 

Yunk, Oscar H 

Young, G-.:o 

Young, Joe B & Gladys E et al 

Yntes, Emma A. and Alboert L 

Yards, Louise 

Yuell ig, Heldn L 

Yunger, Marie (dec 1d} certof trans 

Yates, Emma & Albert L 

Yunker, Geo J 

Yates, Emma A & Albert L 

Yarbrough, Edna May 

Yeardon, Agnes 

Young, Harry & Mildred 

Yeager, Carrie 

Yeagerman, Nana 

Yockey, Ralph W & Norma J 

Young, Joyce M 

Young, David R et al 

Young, Calvin C Jr et al 

Youngblood, Johnnie & Artemisia 

York, Elizabeth F 

Yeager, Samuel & Bessie B 

York, Merlyn A & Oneita 

Young, Clifford A et al 

Yates, Emma A & Albert L 

Yoong, Julia (oec'd} certof trans 

Youkilis, Sonia 

Yates, Emma A et al 

Yaffe, Frayda M 

() ,. ·tr; '. 6 
- • '..I ...J.. TO 

GRANTEE 

Chas M & Mary M Bybee 

Alfred H Frye 

Carl & Hilda C Lapp 

Wm V Mount et al 

James T Florence et al 

Marlene Y Rembold et al 

Guy N Young 

Elbert & Ethel Lynch 

Glenn O Braun et al 

Geo W & Ruth S Delaney 

Agnes Y ardon 

Joan M Yates 

Floyd & Lucille Bridges 

Geo C Young et al 

Nelson J Ruddy Jr et al 

Rnlph F. }~iser and P.tttricia 

Mason, Annie and John C 

Louise Roeckers nnd Harlene F 

Matthew Yung:r 

Cinti Gas & Elec Company 

James Keller Inc 

Ralph F & Patricia J Kaiser 

Geo S Yarbrough 

Pere r J Panos 

Nei I A & Marjorie E Hal !er 

Madison Bldg Assn 

Chas & Jessie Budd 

Dominick Gallo 

Edward E & Estelle K Dittoe 

Western Hills Enterprises Inc 

Helen E & Roberta f Carpenter 

Milo & Mae L Zupansky 

Wm A York 

Eastern Hills Investment Co Inc 

Malcolm H & Thelma B,rnard 

United States of America 

Louise T Paster 

ella M Weber et al 

Elmore Morris et al 

Jack Boiman 

Simon D & Harriet L Katz 

Book Page 

3164 696 Jul 14 

3165 609 II ]9 

3]67 ]07 II 25 

3 I 70 150 Aug I l 

3170 164 

3170 194 

3170 459 

3170 698 

3172 539 

3173 224 

3173 274 

3173 681 

3174 211 

3174 228 

3175 560 

3176 29 

3176 188 

3176 248 

3177 495 

3179 109 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Sep 

II 

II 

II 

3180 382 Oct 

3181 126 II 

3] 81 278 II 

3181 462 II 

3182 510 

3182 547 

3184 461 

3 I 85 185 

3186 396 

3187 298 

3188 229 

3188 519 

3188 641 

3189 470 

3190 6 

3191 449 

3191 631 

3192 211 

3192 440 

3192 513 

3193 15 

II 

11 

II 

Nov 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Dec 

Jan 

Dec 

II 

II 

II 

II 

15 

16 

26 

29 

2 

I 2 

13 

II 

14 

21 

28 

5 

10 

11 

13 

19 

30 

2 

9 

16 

21 

24 

25 

30 

18 

12 

14 

15 

16 

19 



FROM 

GRANTOR 

Jan 4 Zurenko, James V 

6 Zillich, Nick & Theresa 

7 Zinco, Albert Umberto 

11 Z i cka, Edwin a & Mary E 

16 Z i epfe 1 , Mayme L & John 

18 Zink, Geo C & Kathleen W 

19 Zimmerman, Noami 

20 Zivi, Eleanor S (dec'd) cert of trans 

II Zwick, Raymond Fetal 

26 Zeigler, Marie J 

Feb Zimmerman & Adler Investment Co 

2 Zausmer, Isadore & Frieda 

3 Zicola, Michael & Palma 

4 Zimmermann, Geo A 

8 Zimmerman, Richard K & Geneva 

16 Zwoster, John (cie~'d) cert of trans 

17 Zielonka, Annette & Wm 

23 Zimmerman, Anton G * ;,1aybelle T 

24 Zimmer, Geo. G (deceased) cert. of trans 

24 

25 

Mar 2 

6 

II 

Zugelter, Kate {deLeased) cert. of trans 

Zugelter, Jos. F 

Zussman, Samuel 

Zurweller, Geo & Gertrude D 

Zeydel, Edwin & Louise G 

7 Zc11feres, Karyl Jane et al 

13 Zoz, Mathilda 

14 Zoringer, Frank E Jr & Nancy H 

29 Zwicker, Alma (dec'd) certof trans 

31 Zicka, Edwin A 

II Do 

Apr 5 Zarider, ~hirley & Morris 

6 Zavisim, Ivan et al 

14 Zicka, Edwin A & Mary E 

21 Zellman, David M & Grace 

May Zeinner, Richard H 

2 Zitt, Clifford J 

11 Zitt, Wm 

5 Zion Baptist Church 

6 Ziebart, Wilbur E & Eunice J 

9 Zedaker, Mol 1 ie et al 

10 Zoll ing, Willy & Johanna 

II Zeigler, Penn W et al 

11 Zytt, Kercy N (ctec 1d) certof trans 

12 Zeipfel, John & Mayme L 

16 Zugelter, Frank (dec'd) cert of trans 

19 Zicka, Ewin A 

29 Zeinner, Richard & Kathleen F 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Sally D Zurenko 

Phil Jr & Mary W Vorherr 

Jos~ph H Jr Head 

Jerry E & Carole Ann Mick 

Cinti Gas & Elec Company 

Thais Metzger 

Marianne Schinner 

Edleanor S Zivi 

Robert L Siegel Inc 

Hackberry Co 

Anna Lamping 

Lillie M Gerson 

Nevio & Ann M Sciarra 

Virginia Zimmermann Brown et al 

Marjorie B Byrd 

Verna L Zwoster et al 

Lawrence¢ Lillian Bryant 

D~nnis Sr & l~a B McBride 

Ruth F Hartman et al 

Jos. F & Irwin L Zugelter 

Irwin L & Cath M. Zugelter 

Alms & Doepke Company 

Steven Realty Co Inc 

Emma L & Minnie Bauer 

Central Fairmojnt Bldg & Loan Co 

Robert H & Lucille T Giefhaus 

Erna V Betts 

Dora Zwicker 

EA Zicka Land Improvement Inc 

Robert W & Virginai E Lynn 

Myra M Bremer 

Milan B & Elaine K Snyder 

Ernest T & Edythe H Gervais 

Samuel & Lou Al ice Hall 

Thomas E & Clara B Fisler 

Lloyd & Mary Lou Elliott 

Do 

City of Cinti 

Edw & Christine Palmer 

City of Cinti 
Schneider 

Dominik Jr/& Marylee Meyer 

Harry B Gutin Inc 

Georgia Zytt 
City of Cinti 

Edith H Zugelter 

Cinti & Sub Bell Tel Co et al 

~tanley A & Marjorie E Schneider 

Book Page 

3134 492 

3135 101 

313 5 197 

313 5 260 

3136 292 

3136 628 

3137 38 

3137 214 

3137 91 

3137 676 

3138 688 

3139 87 . 

3139 289 

3139 433 

3140 79 

3141 18 

3141 188 

3141 617 

3142 128 

3142 73 

3142 281 

3143 111 

3143 337 

3143 369 

3143 478 

3144 401 

3144 606 

3147 84 

3147 395 

3147 441 

3148 163 

3148 380· 

3149 407 

3150 528 

3152 214 

3152 355 

3152 357 

315 3 96 
3153 215 

3153 408 

3153 595 

3153 623 

3154 136 
3154 170 

3154 653 
3155 226 

3156 582 



2 
FROM 

KR~E.R PTO.& BTA...CD. QIN,. 

GRANTOR 

Zicka Land Improvement Inc EA 

Zechmeister, Helen 

Zaenkert, Julie A 

Zeff, David & Selma 

~uckman, Georqe J & ES 

Ziegler, Chas B & Anna 

Zielonka, Annette & Wm 

Zeis, Fred W Jr & Alice K 

Zanone, Robert J & Marcissa 

Zadek, Alfred & Leona 

Zuchowicki, Sara 

Zimmerman, Ralph & Dorothy 

Zoellner, Walter 

Zoller, James S & Emily S 

Zimmerman, Abraham & Bertha 

Zumwalde, Al 

Zins, Anna (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Zeigler, Major L (dec'd) cert of trans 

Zimmerman, Margaret AL & Leroye, et al 

Zanitsch, Marlene D & John 

Zeinner, Richard & Kathleen 

Ziegler, Edna J 
Jos O 

Zang, .0.t.tl8>xi e t a I 

Zimerman, Chas R 

Zimmers, Esther & Louis G 
(" 

Zapf, Edwin L (dec 1d) cert of trans 

Zeh, Clara (dec'd) cet of trans 

Zaeh, Adan"(1affdvt) 

Zimmer, Robert Fetal 

Zimmer, Geo G (de~'d) cert of trans 

Zimmer, Al i~e (affdvt) 

Zugelter, Edith H 

Zurlage, Frank H (dec 1d) certof trans 

Zureick, Anna Lee (dec 1d) cert oftrans 

Zicka, Edwin A & Mary E 

Ziegler, Oscar H 

Zimmerman & Adler Investment Co 

Zureick, Herman Francis et al 

Zicka, E. A. Land Improv. Inc. 

Zieverink, Frances 

Zahn, Mary Magdalena 

Z einner, Richard H and Kathleen 

Zytt, Georgia 

Do 

Zoz, Raymond J & Beulah Mae 

Zoller, Wm R & Judith A 

Zoller, Jos A & Ruth M 

Zimmerman, Frank T & Clara Bell 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Cinti Gas & Elec Co 

Eliz Al Jen et al 

Robert J & Doris M Fogelsong 

Beverly Conrad 

Sprinqfield Township Hamilton County 

Aloysius A & Evelyn Ziegler 

Chris C Rainey 

Audrey U Proops 

Jeram Realty Corp 

Franco Inc 

Steven Realty Co Inc 

Phillip & Wilma Albers 

Chas R Hartman et al 

Frances Hulme Dubois 

Leonard Kirschner 

Marion E Tappe] 

Sophia C Zins 

Penn W & Marie Zeigler 

Jetam Realty Corp 

Earl L & Helen M McDonald 

Kenneth L & Virginia B Finnegan 

Edward J Ziegler et al 

Jos O Jang et al 

Shirley Ann Bertram 

Geo E Jane G Whitmill 

Hattie S McGlennen 

Clara G Reinke 

As to relationship 

Samuel C & Margie L Howard 

Robert F Zimmer et al 

As to Onwership 

Esther M Burnet 

Mary M Zur I age 

Herman F Zureick et al 

Jeannette Witsken 

Walter H Gingrich 

Frank J & Helen Nolte 

Walls, Eliz M. 

Haskel W Rogers and Melva L 

Frances z. Busch 

Joseph H Zahn and George R 

Cecil L Clifton and Nellie G 

Henry Klocke 

Do 

Andrew & Eula Cawthon 

Jos A Zoller et al 

Wm & Judith Zoller 

Twinbrook Dev Co 

Book Page 

3156 637 May 31 

3157 227 

3157 388 

3158 210 

3159 254 

3161 173 

3161 313 

316iL 388 

Jun 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

3]6] 536 II 

3163 21 Ju I 

3] 63 427 II 

II 3163 476 

3]64 639 II 

3]65 242 II 

3] 65 433 II 

3166 239 II 

3166 340 

3167 432 

3167 608 

3168 69 

II 

II 

II 

II 

2 

7 
14 

27 

5 

7 

13 

17 

18 

21 

27 

28 

29 

3168 1~7 II 31 

3169 684 Aug 10 
3] 70 J 77 II ] 1 

3170 241 
3171 343 

3172 461 

3172 519 

3172 577 

3173 177 

3173 240 

3173 535 

3174 145 

3174 157 

3175 443 

3175 570 

3175 645 

3175 576 

3176 218 

3177 9 

3177 17 

3177 45 

3178 495 

3179 579 

3179 593 

3179 623 
3179 184 

3179 225 

3179 233 

II 

11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Sep 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

J 2 

21 

26 

28 

29 

31 

11 

12 

14 

18 

II 

II 

26 

27 
II 

II 

29 
II 

II 



Sept. 

Oct 

Nov 

Dec 

Jan 

Dec 

29 

30 

II 

II 

3 

II 

3 

5 

6 

II 

II 

9 

14 

18 

19 

28 

31 

2 

It 

II 

II 

7 
II 

10 

II 

14 

15 

II 

II 

16 

II 

20 

II 

22 

24 

27 

29 

4 

6 

II 

8 

12 

18 

II 

12 

II 

FROl\tI 

GRANTEE 

Zoller, Joseph A and Ruth M 

Zaferes, James and Patricia 

Zeinner, ~ichard H and l~atheleen F. 

Zoellner, Louise F.(Dec'd) Cert.Trans. 

Zytt, Irwin C. 

Ziegler, Aloysius A and Evelyn L. 

Zytt, Irwin c. 

Zollner, Harry & Renetta 

Zucker, Uri & Lilly 

Ziegler, Edward J & Grace L 

Zytt , Irvin C 

Zicka Land Improvement Inc et a; 

Zicka, Edwin A & Mary E 

Zaph, Catherine C 

Zoellner, Harry et al 

Ziccardi, Dominick et al 

Zineer, Margart G (uec'd) certof trans 

Zimmerman, Frank T & Clara Bel] 

Zeilman, Mary Catherine 

Zimmerman, John & Katherine 

Zicka Land Improvement Inc EA 

Ziurys, Eugene J & Geniveve C 

Zicka, Edwin A 

Do 

Zins, Sophia Z et al 

Zimmerman, Louis* Bettie 

Ziesman, Katherine L 

Zugelter, Frank (dec 1d, Affdvt 

Zicka Land Improvement Inc EA 

Do 

Zieverink, Clara 

Zaeh, Paul W 

Zicka Land Improvement EA 

Zoecklein, Arthur G (affdvt) 

Zoellner, Albert et al 

Zi~ka Land Imp Inc EA 

Zimmer, Chas A & Dorothy K 

Zoutis, Constantine 

Zicka Land Improvement Inc E 

Zielonka, Annette et al 

Zimmerman, Louis & Bettie 

Ze 11 man, David 

Zaenkert, Julie Ann C 

Zulager, Chas R 

Ziegler, Estella Fetal 

Ziegler, Wm 

Zalcman, Max & Milly 

TO 

GRANTOR 

:villiam :~. Zoller and Judith A. 

Central Tr. Co. 

Harlene H Ott 

Albert Geo. Zoellner 

United States of Amer 

Jean L. :~1hitney 

United States of Amer. 

Donald & Marjorie England 

City of Cinti 

Edward J Ziegler Jr 

Hazel Smith Zytt 

Lawrence J & Margaret L Klump 

Philip & Virginia Lee Povkov 

JoAnn Doran 

Donald & Marjorie England 

Wm W & Mary E Clark 

Robert Zinser 

Bert May 

Norman L Brown Jr 

Edward F & Rose O Pohlman 

Ann J Naber 

Al ice A McDermott 

Judy-Victoria Inc 

Do 

Marynell Bullock et al 

Geo Colin 

Wm C Groshon 

To transfer title 

Roland & Delma Higbee 

Jos & Helen G Ramsden 

Ellen M McGuinn 

Albert M Zaeh 

Herbert J Fleischer et al 

As to heirs 

Walter K & Marjorie R Hartmann 

John & Barbara Jean Drach 

H Eugene Bader 

James O Holloman 

Mary J Jesse 

Chris C Raney 

James & Sarah Edmond 

David S Bodzin 

Robert J & Doris M Fo~lesong 

United States of America 

Do 

Joel T Jr & Betty Richards 

Edward E. & Barbara A Schaefer 

·-· -·-- ·-·~.----~-- ·--···--·--- -·. __ ,-
Book Page 

--~,.;;:;---==-~~:;;;:. 

3179 251 

3179 346 

3179 393 

3179 447 

3179 614 

3179 660 

3179 693 

3180 219 

3180 370 

3180 439 

3180 520 

3180 689 

3181 659 

3182 427 

3182, 491 

3184 261 

3184 536 

3185 74 

3185 l 99 

3185 248 

3185 253 

3185 282 

3186 18 

3186 55 

3186 533 

3185 580 

3187 57 

3187 227 

3187 241 

3187 245 

3187 314 

3187 363 

3187 670 

3188 36 

3188 475 

3188 557 

3189 52 

3189 437 

3190 168 

3190 421 

3190 526 

3191 164 

3191 588 

3191 378 

3191 401 

3191 680 

3191 639 
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GRANTEE GRANTOR Book Page 
---~---,--------'---~.:.-.-------, ~ - - --- ------ -- ·-··---- ~._ - ~- -----,. -------~---~ - ------~- ---=----=-~--·- -,- ··---~--~-- , ... -~~-~~~------

Zurcher, Albert Gladys Zurcher 3192 . 132 Dec 13 

Ziegler,. Virginia E Robert N Ziegler 3192 596 II 18 
Zerbes, Anna (dec 1 d) cert of trans Peter Zerbes 3193 451 II 22 

Zind, Margaret Marie Noppert et al 3194 36 II 26 

Z imrner, August & Marie Robert R Fricke 3194 488 II 29 

4 
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